
Burke I Sunday Class Results               07/24/2016 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Car Type 

 

FL  1 Paul Tingaud 237 2:00.10 1:58.23  DNS   DNS  1:58.23 Audi Super Chicken 
FL  2 Sherman Baumann 36 2:07.09 2:05.81 2:05.47  DNS  2:05.47 Mod Lite 
FL  3 Kevin Gale 25 2:07.20 2:07.99 2:08.12  DNS  2:07.20 Troyer Modified 
 

M  1 Jimi Heyder 442M 2:33.91 2:33.95 2:30.94 2:31.44 2:30.94 Suzuki HRM 250 
 

P1  1 Michael Ruggiero 5 2:14.81 2:13.44 2:12.55 2:12.92 2:12.55 Mitsubishi Talipse 
P1  2 Justin Taylor 03  DNS  2:18.77  DNF   DNS  2:18.77 Pro-Stock 
P1  3 Chris du Bois 72 2:23.69 2:22.30 2:21.16 2:19.54 2:19.54 Honda s2000 
P1  4 Robert Pellerin 54 2:27.31 2:24.22 2:22.92 2:19.94 2:19.94 Subaru Impreza 
P1  5 Joe Hoyt 177 2:30.58 2:29.80 2:29.43 2:28.18 2:28.18 VW Corrodo 
P1  6 Josh Dennis 3 2:33.50  DNS   DNS   DNS  2:33.50 Mercury Capri 
P1  7 Ryan Hayward 412  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Nissan 240sx 
 

P3  1 Walter Clark 33 2:31.74 2:30.94 2:31.00  DNS  2:30.94 VW GTI 
P3  2 Evan Scheidet 666 2:41.22 2:39.93 2:38.29 2:38.10 2:38.10 Super Beetle 
P3  3 Brian Dennis 89  DNF   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNF  Triumph Spitfire 
 

R1  1 Emmanuel Cecchet 506 2:24.80 2:26.62 2:25.06 2:24.40 9:40.88 FrogSTIr 
R1  2 Margaret Sharron 11 2:35.75 2:34.70 2:32.55 2:30.24 10:13.24 Princess STI 
 

R2  1 Eric Ruizzo 410 2:43.80 2:43.61 2:43.58 2:43.38 10:54.37 Ford Focus 
R2  2 Jesse Whitsell 786 2:47.74 2:47.43 2:47.24 2:47.93 11:10.34 VW GTI 
 

S1  1 Kent Everding 109 2:08.79 2:07.39 2:10.05  DNS  2:07.39 Subaru STI 
S1  2 Chris Rielly 169 2:11.27 2:10.47  DNF  2:12.38 2:10.47 Subaru Impreza 
S1  3 Arlo Cota 45 2:12.49 2:11.60 2:12.36  DNS  2:11.60 Subaru STI 
S1  4 Lucas Pelcher 187 2:19.66 4:18.66  DNS   DNS  2:19.66 Subaru 
 

S2  1 Kendrick Giambattista 193 2:23.89 2:20.68 2:18.77 2:17.46 2:17.46 BMW 328i 
S2  2 Bill Hudson 24 2:24.01 2:23.78 2:22.27  DNS  2:22.27 Chevy Camaro 
S2  3 Erik Reisner 719 2:25.06 2:24.51 2:22.67 2:25.26 2:22.67 VW GTI 
S2  4 Jason Tolisano 691 2:31.52 2:27.28 2:25.90  DNS  2:25.90 Honda CRX 
S2  5 Tom Downes 591 2:38.88 2:37.00 2:55.20 2:44.05 2:37.00 Honda CRX 
S2  6 Scott Clark 413  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Honda Civic si 
 

S3  1 Don Taylor 88 2:22.44 2:21.72 2:19.26  DNS  2:19.26 Eclipse GSX 
S3  2 Seth Achilles 66 2:25.53 2:24.69 2:23.98  DNS  2:23.98 Subaru Impreza 
S3  3 Shawn Fortier 002 3:00.93 3:02.16 3:05.90 3:04.78 3:00.93 Subaru WRX 
 

S4  1 Ian Smith 555 2:27.73 2:24.83 2:25.68 2:26.68 2:24.83 VW GTI 
S4  2 Max Bense 617X 2:43.03 2:37.84 2:35.95  DNF  2:35.95 VW GTI 
S4  3 Stephen Jones 702X 3:07.48 3:06.79 3:07.07 3:08.60 3:06.79 Daewoo 
 

S5  1 Kevin Dennis 42 2:35.31 2:33.61 2:32.19 2:32.52 2:32.19 Neon 
S5  2 Joey Kale 111 2:39.66 2:39.21 2:38.37 2:36.99 2:36.99 Subaru Impreza 
S5  3 John Stevens 214 2:59.77 2:49.63 2:49.46  DNF  2:49.46 Mazda RX7 
 

S6  1 Jason Slattery 223 2:42.78 2:42.33 2:39.91 2:38.99 2:38.99 Honda CRX 
S6  2 Todd Edgington 122X 2:50.86 3:00.38 3:01.61 2:52.08 2:50.86 VW GTI 
S6  3 Joshua Bruce 73X 2:54.76 2:54.79 2:51.36  DNS  2:51.36 Miata 
 

U1  1 Julie Jones 101X 2:41.60 2:36.62 2:39.33 2:38.87 2:36.62 Subaru WRX 
 

U4  1 Brian Goss 27X 2:41.36 2:40.80 2:38.10 2:37.53 2:37.53 Mini Cooper 
U4  2 Kelly Coyle 271X 3:00.60 2:59.29 2:55.40 2:56.28 2:55.40 Mini Cooper 
U4  3 Jamie Melhuish 332X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  BMW E46 M3 
 

U5  1 Allan Dennis 96X 2:33.03  DNS   DNS   DNS  2:33.03 Scion FRS 
U5  2 Doug Hardy 948X 3:14.97 3:17.82 3:18.46 3:14.56 3:14.56 VW Golf 
 

U6  1 Adam Shannahan 117X 2:32.07 2:31.28  NT  2:35.34 2:31.28 VW Golf 
  



 
 

Burke I Sunday Overall Results               07/24/2016 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Car Type 

 

FL  1 Paul Tingaud 237 2:00.10 1:58.23  DNS   DNS  1:58.23 Audi Super Chicken 
FL  2 Sherman Baumann 36 2:07.09 2:05.81 2:05.47  DNS  2:05.47 Mod Lite 
FL  3 Kevin Gale 25 2:07.20 2:07.99 2:08.12  DNS  2:07.20 Troyer Modified 
S1  4 Kent Everding 109 2:08.79 2:07.39 2:10.05  DNS  2:07.39 Subaru STI 
S1  5 Chris Rielly 169 2:11.27 2:10.47  DNF  2:12.38 2:10.47 Subaru Impreza 
S1  6 Arlo Cota 45 2:12.49 2:11.60 2:12.36  DNS  2:11.60 Subaru STI 
P1  7 Michael Ruggiero 5 2:14.81 2:13.44 2:12.55 2:12.92 2:12.55 Mitsubishi Talipse 
S2  8 Kendrick Giambattista 193 2:23.89 2:20.68 2:18.77 2:17.46 2:17.46 BMW 328i 
P1  9 Justin Taylor 03  DNS  2:18.77  DNF   DNS  2:18.77 Pro-Stock 
S3 10 Don Taylor 88 2:22.44 2:21.72 2:19.26  DNS  2:19.26 Eclipse GSX 
P1 11 Chris du Bois 72 2:23.69 2:22.30 2:21.16 2:19.54 2:19.54 Honda s2000 
S1 12 Lucas Pelcher 187 2:19.66 4:18.66  DNS   DNS  2:19.66 Subaru 
P1 13 Robert Pellerin 54 2:27.31 2:24.22 2:22.92 2:19.94 2:19.94 Subaru Impreza 
S2 14 Bill Hudson 24 2:24.01 2:23.78 2:22.27  DNS  2:22.27 Chevy Camaro 
S2 15 Erik Reisner 719 2:25.06 2:24.51 2:22.67 2:25.26 2:22.67 VW GTI 
S3 16 Seth Achilles 66 2:25.53 2:24.69 2:23.98  DNS  2:23.98 Subaru Impreza 
R1 17 Emmanuel Cecchet 506 2:24.80 2:26.62 2:25.06 2:24.40 2:24.40 FrogSTIr 
S4 18 Ian Smith 555 2:27.73 2:24.83 2:25.68 2:26.68 2:24.83 VW GTI 
S2 19 Jason Tolisano 691 2:31.52 2:27.28 2:25.90  DNS  2:25.90 Honda CRX 
P1 20 Joe Hoyt 177 2:30.58 2:29.80 2:29.43 2:28.18 2:28.18 VW Corrodo 
R1 21 Margaret Sharron 11 2:35.75 2:34.70 2:32.55 2:30.24 2:30.24 Princess STI 
M 22 Jimi Heyder 442M 2:33.91 2:33.95 2:30.94 2:31.44 2:30.94 Suzuki HRM 250 
P3 22 Walter Clark 33 2:31.74 2:30.94 2:31.00  DNS  2:30.94 VW GTI 
U6 24 Adam Shannahan 117X 2:32.07 2:31.28  NT  2:35.34 2:31.28 VW Golf 
S5 25 Kevin Dennis 42 2:35.31 2:33.61 2:32.19 2:32.52 2:32.19 Neon 
U5 26 Allan Dennis 96X 2:33.03  DNS   DNS   DNS  2:33.03 Scion FRS 
P1 27 Josh Dennis 3 2:33.50  DNS   DNS   DNS  2:33.50 Mercury Capri 
S4 28 Max Bense 617X 2:43.03 2:37.84 2:35.95  DNF  2:35.95 VW GTI 
U1 29 Julie Jones 101X 2:41.60 2:36.62 2:39.33 2:38.87 2:36.62 Subaru WRX 
S5 30 Joey Kale 111 2:39.66 2:39.21 2:38.37 2:36.99 2:36.99 Subaru Impreza 
S2 31 Tom Downes 591 2:38.88 2:37.00 2:55.20 2:44.05 2:37.00 Honda CRX 
U4 32 Brian Goss 27X 2:41.36 2:40.80 2:38.10 2:37.53 2:37.53 Mini Cooper 
P3 33 Evan Scheidet 666 2:41.22 2:39.93 2:38.29 2:38.10 2:38.10 Super Beetle 
S6 34 Jason Slattery 223 2:42.78 2:42.33 2:39.91 2:38.99 2:38.99 Honda CRX 
R2 35 Eric Ruizzo 410 2:43.80 2:43.61 2:43.58 2:43.38 2:43.38 Ford Focus 
R2 36 Jesse Whitsell 786 2:47.74 2:47.43 2:47.24 2:47.93 2:47.24 VW GTI 
S5 37 John Stevens 214 2:59.77 2:49.63 2:49.46  DNF  2:49.46 Mazda RX7 
S6 38 Todd Edgington 122X 2:50.86 3:00.38 3:01.61 2:52.08 2:50.86 VW GTI 
S6 39 Joshua Bruce 73X 2:54.76 2:54.79 2:51.36  DNS  2:51.36 Miata 
U4 40 Kelly Coyle 271X 3:00.60 2:59.29 2:55.40 2:56.28 2:55.40 Mini Cooper 
S3 41 Shawn Fortier 002 3:00.93 3:02.16 3:05.90 3:04.78 3:00.93 Subaru WRX 
S4 42 Stephen Jones 702X 3:07.48 3:06.79 3:07.07 3:08.60 3:06.79 Daewoo 
U5 43 Doug Hardy 948X 3:14.97 3:17.82 3:18.46 3:14.56 3:14.56 VW Golf 
P3 44 Brian Dennis 89  DNF   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNF  Triumph Spitfire 
P1 45 Ryan Hayward 412  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Nissan 240sx 
S2 45 Scott Clark 413  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Honda Civic si 
U4 45 Jamie Melhuish 332X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  BMW E46 M3 
 
Entries = 47,  Avg Time = 2:30.76,  Length = 2.1 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 50,  FTD = 64 


